

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

KRISTEN DONOGHUE MCCOSH

In Recognition of:

Your exceptional leadership of the City of Boston's Disabilities Commission. We commend your unwavering commitment to advocating for the accessibility and inclusion of people with disabilities throughout Boston, including ensuring accessibility in municipal buildings, public rights of way, all programs and services, so that people with disabilities have equal access to the city. We recognize your 25 years of service, first serving as Ms. Wheelchair Massachusetts in 2007 and Ms. Wheelchair America in 2008, during which you promoted disability rights, equal access, empowerment, and independent living. We also recognize that you are a lifelong resident of South Boston, proud daughter of Dolores Cashman and the late Jack Donoghue, wife of John McCosh, and sisters to John and Chris Donoghue. Thank you for your courage and dedication, and for being a tireless champion for people with disabilities. Congratulations on receiving the John "Doc" Tynan Profile in Courage Award!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: ______President of the City Council
Attest: ______
Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: ______
Date: _____